The Over-allotment Shares will be issued and allotted by the Company at HK$19.32 per Share
(exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027%, Stock Exchange trading fee
of 0.00565% and AFRC transaction levy of 0.00015%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share
under the Global Offering.

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in such
Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at
9:00 a.m. on February 8, 2023.

– 3 –

Share Capital upon the Completion of the Full Exercise of Over-allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option is set out below:

Immediately before
the allotment and

issue of the
Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after
the allotment and

issue of the
Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

LIY Holdings Limited 2,000,000 0.87% 2,000,000 0.85%
LIY Management Holdings

Limited(1) 35,560,000 15.42% 35,560,000 15.03%
LIFY Management Holdings

Limited 42,400,000 18.39% 42,400,000 17.92%
MeiYao Holdings Limited 35,020,000 15.19% 35,020,000 14.80%
Beijing Xinyu Meiye Holdings

Limited 57,939,000 25.13% 57,939,000 24.48%
Crest Sail Limited 7,300,000 3.17% 7,300,000 3.08%
Thriving Team Limited 6,185,568 2.68% 6,185,568 2.61%
Individual Group Holdings Limited 3,240,000 1.41% 3,240,000 1.37%
ZYLot Holdings Limited 400,000 0.17% 400,000 0.17%
Cornerstone Investors

– TruMed 6,797,500 2.95% 6,797,500 2.87%
– Botanee 2,818,500 1.22% 2,818,500 1.19%
– Juzi Holding 4,027,000 1.75% 4,027,000 1.70%
– Harvest 8,054,000 3.49% 8,054,000 3.40%

Other Public Shareholders 18,839,500 8.17% 24,919,500 10.53%

Total (2) 230,581,068 100% 236,661,068 100%

Notes:

(1) Inclusive of the 6,080,000 Shares borrowed by Morgan Stanley Asia Limited, the Stabilizing Manager, or

any person acting for it, under the Stock Borrowing Agreement.

(2) Any discrepancies in the table between the totals and the sums of the amounts listed therein are due to

rounding.

– 4 –

Use of Proceeds

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$112.2 million to be received by the
Company from the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares after deducting the
underwriting commissions and other estimated expenses in connection with the exercise of
the Over-allotment Option, will be used by the Company, on a pro rata basis, for the purposes